CITY OF ROMULUS ORDINANCE NO. 2024-07

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ARTICLE IX OF APPENDIX "D" OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES, CITY OF ROMULUS, MICHIGAN, WHICH ESTABLISHED A PUBLIC EMPLOYEE HEALTH CARE PLAN AND TRUST.

ARTICLE IX TRUST ADMINISTRATION BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Section 9.1. Board of Trustees.

- (a) The Board of Trustees shall be comprised of six members consisting of:
 - (1) the Mayor, or an individual the Mayor designates in writing;
 - (2) the Finance Director of the City;
 - (3) a current union employee;
 - (4) a current non-union employee;
 - (5) a city council member; and
 - (6) a citizen of the City of Romulus
- (b) The citizen Trustee shall be appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the City Council. The Council Trustee shall be a member of City Council appointed by the council. The Employee Trustees shall be elected at an election conducted by the City Clerk under rules established by the Board of Trustees.
- (c) From such members, the Board of Trustees shall annually elect a Chairperson, Vice-Chairperson and a Secretary.

ADOPTED, APPROVED AND PASSED by the City Council of the City of Romulus this __10th_ day of __June_, 2024.

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the Ordinance as passed by the City Council of the City of Romulus at a regular Council Meeting held in the City Council Room in said City on the 10th day of June, 2024.

ELLEN L. CRAIG-BRAGG, City Clerk

Within forty-five (45) days after publication of any ordinance duly passed by the Council, a petition may be presented to the Council protesting against such ordinance continuing in effect. Said petition shall contain the text of such ordinance and shall be signed by not less than six percent (6%) of the registered electors registered at the last preceding election at which a Mayor

of the City was elected. Said ordinance shall thereupon and thereby be suspended from operation and the Council shall immediately reconsider such ordinance.

Introduced: 6-3-2024 Adopted: 6-10-2024 Published: 8-22-2024